



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 4469 of 2019Ramesh Kumar Rajput & Others Vs. State of Chhattisgarh & Anr.

21.06.2019	Mr. K.P.S. Gandhi, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. P. Acharya, PL for the State. State counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1. Let notice be issued to respondent No. 2 on payment of P.F. as per rules. Heard on I.A. No. 1, which is an application for interim relief. Notice also be issued on I.A. No. 1. Purely as an interim measure, it is ordered that any appointment made during the pendency of the writ petition shall be subject to the outcome of the writ petition. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE