

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

WPS No. 4469 of 2019Ramesh Kumar Rajput & Ors. ***Versus*** State Of Chhattisgarh & Anr.

28.02.2024	Ms. Reena Singh, counsel for the petitioners. Mr. RN Pusty, Govt. Advocate for the State/respondent No.1. Mr. Aman Pandey, counsel for respondent No.2. Heard on IA No.04/204, application for permission to do amendment in relief sought. At the outset, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that in the title of the aforesaid application, due to clerical mistake, instead of the word 'pleading' it has been mentioned as 'relief sought'. Therefore, aforesaid clerical mistake may be ignored and the words 'relief sought' may be replaced by 'pleading'. In view of the above submission, title of IA No.04/2024 be read as application for permission to do amendment in pleading. Learned counsel for the respondent have raised formal objection in allowing the aforesaid application (IA No.04/2024). On due consideration, the aforesaid application is allowed. Let necessary amendment be carried out with two days. List this case on 04.3.2024.
Bini	Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge