



Order Sheet

WPS No. 4469 of 2019Ramesh Kumar Rajput **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

22/03/2024	Ms. Reena Singh, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Ashish Shukla, Addtional A.G. for State. Mr. Ashish Shrivastava, Senior Advocate along with Mr. Aman Pandey, Advocate for respondent No. 2. Heard on I.A. No. 01, which is an application for grant of interim relief/stay. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he does not want to press for I.A. No. 1 application for grant of interim relief/stay. Accordingly, the I.A. No. 01 is dismissed as not pressed. Learned counsel for respondent No. 2 prays for and is granted 10 days time to file additional reply and thereafter further 10 days time is granted to file additional rejoinder along with the paper book. List the matter in week commencing 15th April, 2024 for final hearing. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Sourabh P.	