



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Writ Petition (S) No.4469 of 2019

Ramesh Kumar Rajput & Ors.

Versus

State of Chhattisgarh & Anr.

26/04/2024	Ms. Reena Singh, Advocate for the petitioners. Mr. Ashish Shukla, Additional A.G. for the State. Mr. Ashish Sirivastava learned Senior Advocate with Mr. Aman Pandey, Advocate for the respondent No.2. Learned State counsel is directed to file return within four weeks, thereafter, 4 weeks time is granted to file rejoinder of the return. List this case for final hearing in due course. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge