



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 4469 of 2019

Ramesh Kumar Rajput **versus** State of Chhattisgarh & another

Order Sheet

04/10/2024	Ms. Reena Singh, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. R.S. Marhas, Additional A.G. for the State. Heard on I.A. No.05 which is an application for condonation of delay in filing the paper book. On due consideration and being satisfied with the reasons stated in the application for condonation of delay, the same is allowed and the delay in filing the paper book is condoned. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
RD	