



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 4469 of 2019

Ramesh Kumar Rajput & Others **versus** State of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

20.12.2024	Ms. Reena Singh, learned Advocate for the petitioners. Mr. Akhilesh Kumar, learned G.A. for the State/ Respondent No. 1. Mr. Ashish Shrivastava, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Ms. Hina Sonchhatra, Advocate for respondent No. 2/SLSA. Heard. Learned counsel for the State as well as learned Senior Counsel appearing for respondent No. 2/SLSA submit that the issue involved in the present writ petition about the enhancement of 15% to 25% of promotional posts from Class- IV to Class-III is under consideration and under process with the Government as well as with the SLSA. In view of foregoing, the respondents are directed to file their respective affidavits by placing the facts with regard to the process, which is being undertaken by them,



AMIT PATEL	within a period of four weeks. List it in the first week of February, 2025. <table><tr><td data-bbox="574 392 821 616"> Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge </td><td data-bbox="821 392 1276 616"> Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge </td></tr></table>	Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge	Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge
Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge	Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge		