



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 4469 of 2019

Ramesh Kumar Rajput **versus** State of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

05/02/2025	Ms. Reena Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner/s. Mr. Ajay Pandey, learned GA for the State/respondent No. 1. Mr. Ashish Shrivastava, Sr. counsel assisted by Mr. Rohishek Verma and Ms. Hiya Sonchhatra, learned counsel for the respondent No. 2. Learned counsel for the respondent No. 2 submits that the matter is still under consideration and under process with the Government as well as with the SLISA. List the case in the week commencing 10.03.2025.
Pawan	Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge