



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 4469 of 2019

Ramesh Kumar Rajput **versus** State of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

11/03/2025	Ms. Reena Singh, counsel for the appellant. Ms. Nandkumari Kashyap, PL for the State. Mr. Ashish Shrivastava, Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Animesh Verma, Counsel for the respondent/SLSA. Heard. Learned Senior Counsel for the respondent/SLSA prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file additional return positively with an affidavit of the concerned officer. List it in week commencing from 21.04.2025. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
AMIT PATEL	