



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 4469 of 2019

Ramesh Kumar Rajput **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

25/04/2025	Ms. Reena Singh, learned counsel for the petitioners. Mr. Ajay Pandey, learned G.A. for the State/respondent No.1. Mr. Rahul Ambast, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Ashish Shrivastava, learned Senior Advocate for respondent No. 2/SLSA. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that despite sufficient opportunities being provided to the respondents they did not comply with the order dated 20.12.2024 and their affidavits have not been filed yet. Learned counsel for the State submits that the order dated 20.12.2024 has been communicated to respondent



U.K. Raju	No. 1. Learned counsel for respondent No. 2 submits that additional return has been filed by him, however affidavit has not been filed. The relevant portion of order dated 20.12.2024 is reproduced hereinbelow for ready reference:- <i>“In view of foregoing, the respondents are directed to file their respective affidavits by placing the facts with regard to the process, which is being undertaken by them, within a period of four weeks.”</i> Let respondents No. 1 & 2 appear before this Court either in person or through Video Conferencing on 06.05.2025. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
-----------	---