



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 4469 of 2019

Ramesh Kumar Rajput *versus* State of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

10/06/2025	Mrs. Reena Singh, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Ashish Shrivastava, Senior Advocate appears along with Mr. Aman Pandey & Ms. Hiya Sonchhatra, Mr. Ashish Shukla, Addl. A.G., Counsel for the respective respondents. Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and are granted two weeks' time to file reply on the application for amendment filed by the petitioner. List the matter after two weeks. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Vishakha	