



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 4469 of 2019

Ramesh Kumar Rajput **versus** State of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

28/08/2025	Ms. Reena Singh, Advocate for the petitioners. Mr. Ankur Kashyap, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the State/respondent No.1. Mr. Rahul Ambast and Mr. R. Verma, Advocates on behalf of Mr. Soumya Rai, Advocate for respondent No.2. Heard on I.A. No.06/2025, application for permission to do amendment in pleadings and relief sought. On due consideration the grounds mentioned in the application (I.A. No.06/2025), the same is allowed. Petitioners are directed to carry out the necessary amendment within seven working days. Meanwhile, learned counsel for the respondents are



	directed to file additional reply, if so desire. List this case after two weeks. Sd/ - (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Yogesh	