



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 4469 of 2019

Ramesh Kumar Rajput **versus** State of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

13.11.2025	Ms. Reena Singh, counsel for the petitioners. Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, GA for the State. Heard on I.A. No. 08/2025, which is an application for extension of time for compliance of order passed by Hon'ble High Court dated 28.08.2025. On due consideration and for the reasons mentioned in I.A. No. 08/2025, the same is allowed. Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to comply with the order dated 28.08.2025 within 05 working days from today. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
AMIT PATEL	