



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 4469 of 2019

Ramesh Kumar Rajput **versus** State of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

26/11/2025	Mr. Akhtar Hussain, Advocate appearing on behalf of Ms. Reena Singh, Advocate for the Petitioner. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that arguing counsel is on adjustment and seeks adjournment. On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter in week commencing 15.12.2025. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
<i>Shayna</i>	