



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 4469 of 2019

Ramesh Kumar Rajput **versus** State of Chhattisgarh

15/12/2025	Ms. Reena Singh, learned counsel for the petitioners. Mr. Sangharsh Pandey, learned G.A. for the State/respondent No. 1. Mr. Ashish Shrivastava, learned Senior Advocate appears along with Mr. Ramayan Yadav, learned counsel for the respondent No. 2/SLSA. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, list this case in the week commencing 12.01.2026. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
U.K. Raju	