

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 4469 of 2019****Ramesh Kumar Rajput *versus* State of Chhattisgarh****Order Sheet**

15/01/2026	Ms. Reena Singh, counsel for the petitioners. Mr. Avinash Singh, GA for the State. Mr. Ashish Shrivastava, Senior Advocate along with Mr. Rahul Ambust, counsel for respondent No.2. The matter is listed for hearing on I.A. No.08/2026, an application for permission to do amendment in cause title, pleadings and relief sought. Learned counsel for the respondents strongly opposes the aforesaid application. They pray for time to file additional return/affidavit. Heard counsel for the parties. Upon due consideration and for the reason assigned in the application, the same is allowed. Let necessary amendment be carried out within 7 working days from today.
-------------------	--



Priyanka	Issue notice to the newly added respondents No.3 to 21 on payment of PF as per rules through ordinary as well as speed post. Dasti Service is also permitted in addition to the usual mode of service. List this matter in the week commencing 02.02.2026. Meanwhile, counsel for the respondents/petitioners are at liberty to file an additional return/affidavit, if they so desire. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
-----------------	---